Station Number
06904500
07022000
05504800
07186690
07050150
07052800
06916675
06918070
06922440
07021000
06818000
06820500
07068510
07039500
07063000
06923950
07067000
07067500
06921582
06918990
06919020
06919500
06905500
06906000
07052250
07052345
05495000
06821140
06821150
06821080
06910750
06926510
06906800
06907300
06909000
07013000
07014000
07014200
07014500
06918440
06918460
06923700
06897500
07057750
07046250
07016400
07016500
06918600
07050690

SURFACE WATER STATIONS IN ORDER BY COUNTY

County
Adair
Alexander
Audrain
Barry
Barry
Barry
Bates
Bates
Benton
Bollinger
Buchanan
Buchanan
Butler
Butler
Butler
Camden
Carter
Carter
Cass
Cedar
Cedar
Cedar
Chariton
Chariton
Christian
Christian
Clark
Clay
Clay
Clinton
Cole
Cole
Cooper
Cooper
Cooper
Crawford
Crawford
Crawford
Crawford
Dade
Dade
Dallas
Daviess
Douglas
Dunklin
Franklin
Franklin
Greene
Greene

Station Name
Chariton River at Novinger
Mississippi River at Thebes
South Fork Salt River above Santa Fe
Shoal Creek at Pioneer
Roaring River Spring near Cassville
Flat Creek at Jenkins
Miami Creek near Butler
Osage River above Schell City
Harry S. Truman Reservoir at Warsaw
Castor River at Zalma
Missouri River at St. Joseph
Platte River near Agency
Little Black River below Fairdealing
St. Francis River at Wappapello
Black River at Poplar Bluff
Niangua River at Tunnel Dam near Macks Creek
Current River at Van Buren
Big Spring near Van Buren
South Grand River below Freeman
Stockton Lake near Stockton
Sac River at Highway J below Stockton
Cedar Creek near Pleasant View
Chariton River near Prairie Hill
Mussel Fork near Musselfork
James River near Boaz
Finley Creek below Riverdale
Fox River at Wayland
Smithville Reservoir near Smithville
Little Platte River at Smithville
Little Platte River near Plattesburg
Moreau River near Jefferson City
Osage River below St. Thomas
Lamine River near Otterville
Lamine River near Pilot Grove
Missouri River at Boonville
Meramec River near Steelville
Huzzah Creek near Steelville
Courtois Creek at Berryman
Meramec River near Sullivan
Sac River near Dadeville
Turnback Creek above Greenfield
Niangua River below Bennett Spring
Grand River near Gallatin
Bryant Creek below Evans
Little River Ditches near Rives
Bourbeuse River above Union
Bourbeuse River at Union
Little Sac River near Walnut Grove
Pearson Creek near Springfield



Station Number County Station Name

07050700 Greene James River near Springfield

07052000 Greene Wilson Creek at Springfield

07052100 Greene Wilson Creek near Springfield

07052120 Greene South Creek near Springfield

07052152 Greene Wilson Creek near Brookline

07052160 Greene Wilson Creek near Battlefield

06899500 Grundy Thompson River at Trenton

06899580 Grundy No Creek near Dunlap

06900050 Grundy Medicine Creek at Laredo

06897000 Harrison East Fork Big Creek near Bethany
06898100 Harrison Thompson River near Mt. Moriah
06921760 Henry South Grand River near Clinton

06921325 Hickory Pomme de Terre Lake near Hermitage
06921350 Hickory Pomme de Terre River near Hermitage
06815575 Holt Squaw Creek near Mound City

06817700 Holt Nodaway River near Graham

06906500 Howard Missouri River at Glasgow

06909500 Howard Moniteau Creek near Fayette

07037000 Iron Big Creek at Des Arc

07061260 Iron East Fork Black River near Ironton
06893000 Jackson Missouri River at Kansas City

06893150 Jackson Blue River at Blue Ridge Pkwy in Kansas City
06893400 Jackson Indian Creek at 103rd Street in Kansas City
06893500 Jackson Blue River at Kansas City

06893557 Jackson Brush Creek at Ward Parkway in Kansas City
06893562 Jackson Brush Creek at Rockhill Road in Kansas City
06893578 Jackson Blue River at Stadium Drive in Kansas City
06893791 Jackson Longview Reservoir at Kansas City
06893885 Jackson Blue Springs Reservoir near Blue Springs
06894000 Jackson Little Blue River near Lake City

07185765 Jasper Spring River at Carthage

07186000 Jasper Spring River near Waco

07186480 Jasper Center Creek near Smithfield

07186600 Jasper Turkey Creek near Joplin

07018100 Jefferson Big River near Richwoods

07018500 Jefferson Big River at Byrnesville

07019280 Jefferson Meramec River at Paulina Hills

05587450 Jersey Mississippi River at Grafton, IL

05587455 Jersey Mississippi River below Grafton, IL
06928000 Laclede Gasconade River near Hazelgreen
06895500 Lafayette Missouri River at Waverly

06892350 Leavenworth Kansas River at DeSoto, KS

05496000 Lewis Wyaconda River above Canton

05497000 Lewis North Fabius River at Monticello
05498000 Lewis Middle Fabius River near Monticello
05499900 Lewis Troublesome Creek near Ewing

05514500 Lincoln Cuivre River near Troy

06901500 Linn Locust Creek near Linneus

06902000 Livingston Grand River near Sumner

SURFACE WATER STATIONS IN ORDER BY COUNTY



Station Number
06906150
06906190
06906200
07035800
07036100
07042450
05500000
05501000
07188653
07188885
07188950
07189100
07189000
06898800
06900100
06925500
06926000
05503800
05506100
05506350
05506800
06934500
07187000
06819500
07071000
07071500
06927000
06934000
07057500
07058000
07020550
06930800
06932000
06933500
07010500
07015720
06821190
06918740
06921070
06921200
06928300
06928430
06928440
06930000
06930060
06930450
06900900
05502000
05507600

SURFACE WATER STATIONS IN ORDER BY COUNTY

County
Macon
Macon
Macon
Madison
Madison
Madrid
Marion
Marion
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
McDonald
Mercer
Mercer
Miller
Miller
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Montgomery
Newton
Nodaway
Oregon
Oregon
Osage
Osage
Ozark
Ozark
Perry
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Phelps
Platte
Polk

Polk

Polk
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Putnam
Ralls
Ralls

Station Name
Long Branch Creek at Atlanta
Long Branch Reservoir near Macon
East Fork Little Chariton River near Macon
St. Francis River near Mill Creek
St. Francis River near Saco
St. Johns Ditch near Henderson Mound
South Fabius River near Taylor
North River at Palmyra
Big Sugar Creek near Powell
Indian Creek near Lanagan
Patterson Creek near Tiff City
Buffalo Creek at Tiff City
Elk River near Tiff City
Weldon River at Princeton
Little Medicine Creek near Harris
Lake of the Ozarks near Bagnell
Osage River near Bagnell
Crooked Creek near Paris
Long Branch near Santa Fe
Middle Fork Salt River near Holliday
Elk Fork Salt River near Madison
Missouri River at Hermann
Shoal Creek above Joplin
One Hundred and Two River at Maryville
Greer Spring at Greer
Eleven Point River near Bardley
Maries River at Westphalia
Gasconade River near Rich Fountain
North Fork River near Tecumseh
Bryant Creek near Tecumseh
South Fork Saline Creek near Perryville
Gasconade River above Jerome
Little Piney Creek at Newburg
Gasconade River at Jerome
Maramec Spring near St. James
Bourbeuse River near High Gate
Platte River at Sharps Station
Little Sac River near Morrisville
Pomme De Terre River near Polk
Lindley Creek near Polk
Roubidoux Creek above Ft. Leonard Wood
Roubidoux Creek below Ft. Leonard Wood
Roubidoux Spring at Waynesville
Big Piney River near Big Piney
Big Piney River below Ft. Leonard Wood
Big Piney River at Devil's Elbow
Locust Creek near Unionville
Bear Creek at Hannibal
Lick Creek at Perry



SURFACE WATER STATIONS IN ORDER BY COUNTY

Station Number County Station Name

05507700 Ralls Mark Twain Lake near Center

05507800 Ralls Salt River near Center

05508000 Ralls Salt River near New London

05508805 Ralls Spencer Creek below Plum Creek near Frankford
06906300 Randolph East Fork Little Chariton River near Huntsville
07020500 Randolph Mississippi River at Chester, IL

07061150 Reynolds West Fork Black River at Centerville

07061500 Reynolds Black River near Annapolis

07061600 Reynolds Black River below Annapolis

07061900 Reynolds Logan Creek at Ellington

06813500 Richardson Missouri River at Rulo

07068000 Ripley Current River at Doniphan

06908000 Saline Blackwater River at Blue Lick

06904050 Schuyler Chariton River at Livonia

07065495 Shannon Jacks Fork at Alley Spring

07066000 Shannon Jacks Fork at Eminence

07066110 Shannon Jacks Fork above Two Rivers ..

07064533 Shannon Current River above Akers

370857091265901 Shannon Jacks Fork above Alley Spring

370901091262001 Shannon Alley Spring below Alley

370905091204001 Shannon Jacks Fork above 2nd Unnamed Hollow below Eminence
371014091201301 Shannon Jacks Fork above Lick Log Hollow below Eminence
371019091180101 Shannon Shawnee Creek above Two Rivers
371020091174101 Shannon Jacks Fork above Little Shawnee Creek above Two Rivers
371026091183301 Shannon Jacks Fork above Powell Spring above Two Rivers
371054091173501 Shannon Jacks Fork bl 3rd Unnamed Hollow above Two Rivers
05502300 Shelby North Fork Salt River at Hagers Grove

05502500 Shelby North Fork Salt River near Shelbina

05514840 St. Charles Dardenne Creek at O’Fallon

05514860 St. Charles Dardenne Creek at Old Town St. Peters

06919900 St. Clair Sac River near Caplinger Mills

06935755 St. Louis Bonhomme Creek near Ellisville

06935770 St. Louis Bonhomme Creek near Clarkson Valley

06935830 St. Louis Caulks Creek at Chesterfield

06935850 St. Louis Creve Coeur Creek at Chesterfield

06935890 St. Louis Creve Coeur Creek near Creve Coeur

06935955 St. Louis Fee Fee Creek near Bridgeton

06935965 St. Louis Missouri River at St. Charles

06935980 St. Louis Cowmire Creek at Bridgeton

06935997 St. Louis Mill Creek near Florissant

06936475 St. Louis Coldwater Creek near Black Jack

06936530 St. Louis Spanish Lake Tributary near Black Jack

07001985 St. Louis Watkins Creek at Bellefontaine Neighbors
07005000 St. Louis Maline Creek at Bellefontaine Neighbors
07010000 St. Louis Mississippi River at St. Louis

07010022 St. Louis River des Peres near University City

07010030 St. Louis River des Peres Tributary at Pagedale

07010035 St. Louis Engelholm Creek near Wellston

07010075 St. Louis Deer Creek at Ladue



SURFACE WATER STATIONS IN ORDER BY COUNTY

Station Number County Station Name

07010086 St. Louis Deer Creek at Maplewood

07010090 St. Louis Mackenzie Creek near Shrewsbury
07010097 St. Louis River des Peres at St. Louis
07010180 St. Louis Gravois Creek near Mehlville
07010208 St. Louis Martigney Creek near Arnold
07019000 St. Louis Meramec River near Eureka
07019072 St. Louis Kiefer Creek near Ballwin

07019090 St. Louis Williams Creek near Peerless Park
07019120 St. Louis Fishpot Creek at Valley Park
07019150 St. Louis Grand Glaize Creek near Manchester
07019175 St. Louis Sugar Creek at Kirkwood

07019185 St. Louis Grand Glaize Creek near Valley Park
07019195 St. Louis Yarnell Creek at Fenton

07019220 St. Louis Fenton Creek near Fenton

07019317 St. Louis Mattese Creek near Mattese
07043500 Stoddard Little River Ditch 1 near Morehouse
07052500 Stone James River at Galena

06899950 Sullivan Medicine Creek at Harris

06905725 Sullivan Musselfork near Mystic

07053400 Taney Table Rock Lake near Branson
07053450 Taney White River below Table Rock Dam near Branson
07053600 Taney Lake Taneycomo at College of the Ozarks
07053700 Taney Lake Taneycomo at Branson
07053810 Taney Bull Creek near Walnut Shade
07053900 Taney Swan Creek near Swan

07054080 Taney Beaver Creek at Bradleyville
07065200 Texas Jacks Fork near Mountain View
06917060 Vernon Little Osage River at Horton
06917680 Vernon Dry Wood Creek near Deerfield
06918065 Vernon Marmaton River below Nevada
07017200 Washington Big River at Irondale

07037300 Wayne Big Creek at Sam A. Baker State Park
07037500 Wayne St. Francis River near Patterson
07039000 Wayne Wappapello Lake at Wappapello
07062000 Wayne Clearwater Lake near Piedmont
06896187 Worth Middle Fork Grand River near Grant City

06896320 Worth East Fork Grand River at Allendale





