Station Number	County	Station Name
06904500	Adair	Chariton River at Novinger
07022000	Alexander	Mississippi River at Thebes
05504800	Audrain	South Fork Salt River above Santa Fe
07186690	Barry	Shoal Creek at Pioneer
07050150	Barry	Roaring River Spring near Cassville
07052800	Barry	Flat Creek at Jenkins
06916675	Bates	Miami Creek near Butler
06918070	Bates	Osage River above Schell City
06922440	Benton	Harry S. Truman Reservoir at Warsaw
07021000	Bollinger	Castor River at Zalma
06818000	Buchanan	Missouri River at St. Joseph
06820500	Buchanan	Platte River near Agency
07068510	Butler	Little Black River below Fairdealing
07039500	Butler	St. Francis River at Wappapello
07063000	Butler	Black River at Poplar Bluff
06923950	Camden	Niangua River at Tunnel Dam near Macks Creek
07067000	Carter	Current River at Van Buren
07067500	Carter	Big Spring near Van Buren
06921582	Cass	South Grand River below Freeman
06918990	Cedar	Stockton Lake near Stockton
06919020	Cedar	Sac River at Highway J below Stockton
06919500	Cedar	Cedar Creek near Pleasant View
06905500	Chariton	Chariton River near Prairie Hill
06906000	Chariton	Mussel Fork near Musselfork
07052250	Christian	James River near Boaz
07052345	Christian	Finley Creek below Riverdale
05495000	Clark	Fox River at Wayland
06821140	Clay	Smithville Reservoir near Smithville
06821150	Clay	Little Platte River at Smithville
06821080	Clinton	Little Platte River near Plattesburg
06910750	Cole	Moreau River near Jefferson City
06926510	Cole	Osage River below St. Thomas
06906800	Cooper	Lamine River near Otterville
06907300	Cooper	Lamine River near Pilot Grove
06909000	Cooper	Missouri River at Boonville
07013000	Crawford	Meramec River near Steelville
07014000	Crawford	Huzzah Creek near Steelville
07014200	Crawford	Courtois Creek at Berryman
07014500	Crawford	Meramec River near Sullivan
06918440	Dade	Sac River near Dadeville
06918460	Dade	Turnback Creek above Greenfield
06923700	Dallas	Niangua River below Bennett Spring
06897500	Daviess	Grand River near Gallatin
07057750	Douglas	Bryant Creek below Evans
07046250	Dunklin	Little River Ditches near Rives
07016400	Franklin	Bourbeuse River above Union
07016500	Franklin	Bourbeuse River at Union
06918600	Greene	Little Sac River near Walnut Grove
07050690	Greene	Pearson Creek near Springfield

Station Number	County	Station Name
07050700	Greene	James River near Springfield
07052000	Greene	Wilson Creek at Springfield
07052100	Greene	Wilson Creek near Springfield
07052120	Greene	South Creek near Springfield
07052152	Greene	Wilson Creek near Brookline
07052160	Greene	Wilson Creek near Battlefield
06899500	Grundy	Thompson River at Trenton
06899580	Grundy	No Creek near Dunlap
06900050	Grundy	Medicine Creek at Laredo
06897000	Harrison	East Fork Big Creek near Bethany
06898100	Harrison	Thompson River near Mt. Moriah
06921760	Henry	South Grand River near Clinton
06921325	Hickory	Pomme de Terre Lake near Hermitage
06921350	Hickory	Pomme de Terre River near Hermitage
06815575	Holt	Squaw Creek near Mound City
06817700	Holt	Nodaway River near Graham
06906500	Howard	Missouri River at Glasgow
06909500	Howard	Moniteau Creek near Fayette
07037000	Iron	Big Creek at Des Arc
07061260	Iron	East Fork Black River near Ironton
06893000	Jackson	Missouri River at Kansas City
06893150	Jackson	Blue River at Blue Ridge Pkwy in Kansas City
06893400	Jackson	Indian Creek at 103rd Street in Kansas City
06893500	Jackson	Blue River at Kansas City
06893557	Jackson	Brush Creek at Ward Parkway in Kansas City
06893562	Jackson	Brush Creek at Rockhill Road in Kansas City
06893578	Jackson	Blue River at Stadium Drive in Kansas City
06893791	Jackson	Longview Reservoir at Kansas City
06893885	Jackson	•
06894000	Jackson	Blue Springs Reservoir near Blue Springs Little Blue River near Lake City
07185765	Jasper	Spring River at Carthage
07186000	Jasper	Spring River at Garriage Spring River near Waco
07186480	Jasper	Center Creek near Smithfield
07186600	Jasper	
07018100	Jefferson	Turkey Creek near Joplin Big River near Richwoods
		-
07018500 07019280	Jefferson Jefferson	Big River at Byrnesville Meramec River at Paulina Hills
05587450		Mississippi River at Grafton, IL
	Jersey	
05587455	Jersey	Mississippi River below Grafton, IL
06928000	Laclede	Gasconade River near Hazelgreen Missouri River at Waverly
06895500	Lafayette Leavenworth	
06892350		Kansas River at DeSoto, KS Wyaconda River above Canton
05496000	Lewis	North Fabius River at Monticello
05497000	Lewis	
05498000	Lewis	Middle Fabius River near Monticello
05499900 05514500	Lincoln	Troublesome Creek near Ewing
05514500	Lincoln	Cuivre River near Troy
06901500	Livingston	Locust Creek near Linneus Crond River near Sumper
06902000	Livingston	Grand River near Sumner

Station Number	County	Station Name
06906150	Macon	Long Branch Creek at Atlanta
06906190	Macon	Long Branch Reservoir near Macon
06906200	Macon	East Fork Little Chariton River near Macon
07035800	Madison	St. Francis River near Mill Creek
07036100	Madison	St. Francis River near Saco
07042450	Madrid	St. Johns Ditch near Henderson Mound
05500000	Marion	South Fabius River near Taylor
05501000	Marion	North River at Palmyra
07188653	McDonald	Big Sugar Creek near Powell
07188885	McDonald	Indian Creek near Lanagan
07188950	McDonald	Patterson Creek near Tiff City
07189100	McDonald	Buffalo Creek at Tiff City
07189000	McDonald	Elk River near Tiff City
06898800	Mercer	Weldon River at Princeton
06900100	Mercer	Little Medicine Creek near Harris
06925500	Miller	Lake of the Ozarks near Bagnell
06926000	Miller	Osage River near Bagnell
05503800	Monroe	Crooked Creek near Paris
05506100	Monroe	Long Branch near Santa Fe
05506350	Monroe	Middle Fork Salt River near Holliday
05506800	Monroe	Elk Fork Salt River near Madison
06934500	Montgomery	Missouri River at Hermann
07187000	Newton	Shoal Creek above Joplin
06819500	Nodaway	One Hundred and Two River at Maryville
07071000	Oregon	Greer Spring at Greer
07071500	Oregon	Eleven Point River near Bardley
06927000	Osage	Maries River at Westphalia
06934000	Osage	Gasconade River near Rich Fountain
07057500	Ozark	North Fork River near Tecumseh
07058000	Ozark	Bryant Creek near Tecumseh
07020550	Perry	South Fork Saline Creek near Perryville
06930800	Phelps	Gasconade River above Jerome
06932000	Phelps	Little Piney Creek at Newburg
06933500	Phelps	Gasconade River at Jerome
07010500	Phelps	Maramec Spring near St. James
07015720	Phelps	Bourbeuse River near High Gate
06821190	Platte	Platte River at Sharps Station
06918740	Polk	Little Sac River near Morrisville
06921070	Polk	Pomme De Terre River near Polk
06921200	Polk	Lindley Creek near Polk
06928300	Pulaski	Roubidoux Creek above Ft. Leonard Wood
06928430	Pulaski	Roubidoux Creek below Ft. Leonard Wood
06928440	Pulaski	Roubidoux Spring at Waynesville
06930000	Pulaski	Big Piney River near Big Piney
06930060	Pulaski	Big Piney River below Ft. Leonard Wood
06930450	Pulaski	Big Piney River at Devil's Elbow
06900900	Putnam	Locust Creek near Unionville
05502000	Ralls	Bear Creek at Hannibal
05507600	Ralls	Lick Creek at Perry

Station Number	County	Station Name
05507700	Ralls	Mark Twain Lake near Center
05507800	Ralls	Salt River near Center
05508000	Ralls	Salt River near New London
05508805	Ralls	Spencer Creek below Plum Creek near Frankford
06906300	Randolph	East Fork Little Chariton River near Huntsville
07020500	Randolph	Mississippi River at Chester, IL
07061150	Reynolds	West Fork Black River at Centerville
07061500	Reynolds	Black River near Annapolis
07061600	Reynolds	Black River below Annapolis
07061900	Reynolds	Logan Creek at Ellington
06813500	Richardson	Missouri River at Rulo
07068000	Ripley	Current River at Doniphan
06908000	Saline	Blackwater River at Blue Lick
06904050	Schuyler	Chariton River at Livonia
07065495	Shannon	Jacks Fork at Alley Spring
07066000	Shannon	Jacks Fork at Eminence
07066110	Shannon	Jacks Fork above Two Rivers
07064533	Shannon	Current River above Akers
370857091265901	Shannon	Jacks Fork above Alley Spring
370901091262001	Shannon	Alley Spring below Alley
370905091204001	Shannon	Jacks Fork above 2nd Unnamed Hollow below Eminence
371014091201301	Shannon	Jacks Fork above Lick Log Hollow below Eminence
371019091180101	Shannon	Shawnee Creek above Two Rivers
371020091174101	Shannon	Jacks Fork above Little Shawnee Creek above Two Rivers
371026091183301	Shannon	Jacks Fork above Powell Spring above Two Rivers
371054091173501	Shannon	Jacks Fork bl 3rd Unnamed Hollow above Two Rivers
05502300	Shelby	North Fork Salt River at Hagers Grove
05502500	Shelby	North Fork Salt River near Shelbina
05514840	St. Charles	Dardenne Creek at O'Fallon
05514860	St. Charles	Dardenne Creek at Old Town St. Peters
06919900	St. Clair	Sac River near Caplinger Mills
06935755	St. Louis	Bonhomme Creek near Ellisville
06935770	St. Louis	Bonhomme Creek near Clarkson Valley
06935830	St. Louis	Caulks Creek at Chesterfield
06935850	St. Louis	Creve Coeur Creek at Chesterfield
06935890	St. Louis	Creve Coeur Creek near Creve Coeur
06935955	St. Louis	Fee Fee Creek near Bridgeton
06935965	St. Louis	Missouri River at St. Charles
06935980	St. Louis	Cowmire Creek at Bridgeton
06935997	St. Louis	Mill Creek near Florissant
06936475	St. Louis	Coldwater Creek near Black Jack
06936530	St. Louis	Spanish Lake Tributary near Black Jack
07001985	St. Louis	Watkins Creek at Bellefontaine Neighbors
07005000	St. Louis	Maline Creek at Bellefontaine Neighbors
07010000	St. Louis	Mississippi River at St. Louis
07010022	St. Louis	River des Peres near University City
07010030	St. Louis	River des Peres Tributary at Pagedale
07010035	St. Louis	Engelholm Creek near Wellston
07010075	St. Louis	Deer Creek at Ladue

Station Number	County	Station Name
07010086	St. Louis	Deer Creek at Maplewood
07010090	St. Louis	Mackenzie Creek near Shrewsbury
07010097	St. Louis	River des Peres at St. Louis
07010180	St. Louis	Gravois Creek near Mehlville
07010208	St. Louis	Martigney Creek near Arnold
07019000	St. Louis	Meramec River near Eureka
07019072	St. Louis	Kiefer Creek near Ballwin
07019090	St. Louis	Williams Creek near Peerless Park
07019120	St. Louis	Fishpot Creek at Valley Park
07019150	St. Louis	Grand Glaize Creek near Manchester
07019175	St. Louis	Sugar Creek at Kirkwood
07019185	St. Louis	Grand Glaize Creek near Valley Park
07019195	St. Louis	Yarnell Creek at Fenton
07019220	St. Louis	Fenton Creek near Fenton
07019317	St. Louis	Mattese Creek near Mattese
07043500	Stoddard	Little River Ditch 1 near Morehouse
07052500	Stone	James River at Galena
06899950	Sullivan	Medicine Creek at Harris
06905725	Sullivan	Musselfork near Mystic
07053400	Taney	Table Rock Lake near Branson
07053450	Taney	White River below Table Rock Dam near Branson
07053600	Taney	Lake Taneycomo at College of the Ozarks
07053700	Taney	Lake Taneycomo at Branson
07053810	Taney	Bull Creek near Walnut Shade
07053900	Taney	Swan Creek near Swan
07054080	Taney	Beaver Creek at Bradleyville
07065200	Texas	Jacks Fork near Mountain View
06917060	Vernon	Little Osage River at Horton
06917680	Vernon	Dry Wood Creek near Deerfield
06918065	Vernon	Marmaton River below Nevada
07017200	Washington	Big River at Irondale
07037300	Wayne	Big Creek at Sam A. Baker State Park
07037500	Wayne	St. Francis River near Patterson
07039000	Wayne	Wappapello Lake at Wappapello
07062000	Wayne	Clearwater Lake near Piedmont
06896187	Worth	Middle Fork Grand River near Grant City
06896320	Worth	East Fork Grand River at Allendale